ORIGINAL



DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FIRST DISTRICT
STATE OF FLORIDA
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1850

0 MAR 15 MM 8-14 MANL RODAL

JON S. WHEELER CLERK OF THE COURT (850) 488-6151

March 14, 2000

Blanca S. Bayo, Clerk Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: Joseph Devine, et al

v. Ronald Ludington, Donald Gill, North Fort etc.

CASE NUMBER: 1D00-951

Lower Case Number: 981781-SU

Dear Blanca S. Bayo, Clerk:

As Clerk of the Court, I acknowledge receipt of the Notice of Appeal in this Administrative action, filed in this court on 3/13/2000, and in the lower tribunal on N/A. Receipt number R2000-992276 for the filing fee attached.

In the future, please use this Court's case number on all pleadings and correspondence filed in this cause.

Before this case can be assigned to a panel of judges for consideration, the attached Docketing Statement must be completed and filed with this court by the appellant/petitioner. Appellee/Respondent/Amicus needs to review the information on the appellant/petitioner's Docketing Statement and file a Docketing Statement if required as explained in the attached Docketing Statement.

Sincerely yours,

Jon S. Wheeler Clerk of the Court

Copies: Joseph Devine Jack Shreyenment Martin S. Friedman

03287 MAR 158





THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

301 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD. TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1850 (850) 488-6151



Receipt Number: R 2000 - 992276

Form of Payment: Cashier's Check

Check Number:

Lower Tribunal Case Number: 981781-SU

Note: Sun Trust Official Check

Issue Date: 03/14/00

Name: Joseph Devine

688 Brigantine Blvd

North Fort Myers, FL

33917

Service Type	Case Number	Case Style		Amount
Case Filing Fee	1D00-951	Joseph Devine, et al V. Ronald Ludington, Donald		\$250.00
		_	Total:	\$250.00